Ball St. (15-2,5-0 MAC) -vs- Central Mich. (2-12,1-4 MAC)
01/17/24 at McGuirk Arena, Mount Pleasant, MI

Date: 01/17/24 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’t';: déﬁé:g? 9’271 Ball St. _ 16 19 271 17| 79

Site: McGuirk Arena, Mount Pleasant, MI Central Mich. 13 18 7 9 47

Referees: Brad Duistermars, Kayla Maxey, Jeff Cross

Ball St. 79

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

00 Becki,Ally * 33 10-11 7-8 9-10 1-5 6 2 1 3 2 2 36

20 Richard,Alex % 23 5-13 0-0 2-2 1-6 7 1 1 1 1 1 12

14  Kiefer,Marie * 24 3-7 1-2 2-2 3-3 6 3 0 3 2 2 9

24  Bischoff,Madelyn & 29 1-6 1-4 2-2 1-1 2 0 1 2 0 1 5

12 Hampton,Nyla * 32 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 10 2 1 2 4

42  Rauch,Annie 15 2-4 0-0 2-3 1-0 1 2 1 3 0 2 6

01  Muhl,Hana 11 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 1 3

04  Shafer,Sydney 5 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2

30 Smith,Hailey 1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

10 Barreto,Ana 11 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0

22  Puiggros,Estel 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 0 0 0 0

15 Brooke,Ashlynn 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

31 Smith,Olivia 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 1 0

03 Bolden,Sydney 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

T™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 0 0 3 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-57 10-19 17-20 11-30 41 14 16 20 6 12 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-17 35.29% 4-7 57.14% 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 5-12 41.67% 1-2 50.00% 8-8 100.00%

3rd Quarter 9-15 60.00% 4-6 66.67% 5-7 71.43%

4th Quarter 6-13 46.15% 1-4 25.00% 4-5 80.00%

Total 26-57 45.6% 10-19 52.6% 17-20 85.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 9

Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0

Central Mich. 47

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

31  Norris,Rochelle * 25  3-7 0-0 3-4 3-8 11 4 0 0 3 1 9

22 Jean,Nadége & 24  4-6 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 3 0 2 0 0 8

24  Anderson,Taylor * 19 3-6 1-3 1-2 1-3 4 4 1 4 0 0 8

12  Gordon,Karrington o 32 2-12 0-5 0-2 0-1 1 1 5 3 0 2 4

01 Tesson,Lisa * 31 1-5 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 3 4 5 0 0 3

20 Timpe,Tiana 30 3-7 3-7 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 6 0 0 9

04 Brown,Capria 13 0-2 0-0 2-4 0-1 1 2 1 3 0 2 2

08 Wardell,Madisen 13 1-5 0-0 0-2 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 0 2

33 Anderson,Alina 13 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 1 2

™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 18-52 5-19 6-14 9-22 31 20 13 25 3 6 47

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-14 42.86% 1-5 20.00% 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 7-13 53.85% 3-5 60.00% 1-2 50.00%

3rd Quarter 2-11 18.18% 1-4 25.00% 2-4 50.00%

4th Quarter 3-14 21.43% 0-5 0.00% 3-8 37.50%

Total 18-52 34.6% 5-19 26.3% 6-14 42.9%

Technical Fouls: none

Second Chance Points: 6

Scores Tied: 5 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 20

Fast Break Points: 9



Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Ball St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Central Mich.

MISS JUMPER by HAMPTON,NYLA(in the paint) 09:30
-- REBOUND DEF by NORRIS,ROCHELLE
09:02 0-3 H3 GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON, TAYLOR
-- ASSIST by GORDON,KARRINGTON

GOOD JUMPER by BECKI,ALLY(in the paint) 08:48 2-3 H1
08:40 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:40
08:21 MISS 3PTR by GORDON,KARRINGTON
-- REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON, TAYLOR
08:17 TURNOVER by ANDERSON,TAYLOR
FOUL by RICHARD,ALEX 08:04
TURNOVER by RICHARD,ALEX 08:04
08:01 TURNOVER by TESSON,LISA
STEAL by KIEFER,MARIE 08:01
MISS JUMPER by RICHARD,ALEX(in the paint) 07:54
-- REBOUND DEF by JEAN,NAD&GE
07:36 TURNOVER by GORDON,KARRINGTON
MISS LAYUP by KIEFER,MARIE(in the paint) 07:10
-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,TAYLOR
06:45 MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by RICHARD,ALEX 06:43
SUB IN by RAUCH,ANNIE 06:43
06:32 FOUL by NORRIS,ROCHELLE
TURNOVER by HAMPTON,NYLA 06:30
06:30 STEAL by NORRIS,ROCHELLE

GOOD JUMPER by GORDON,KARRINGTON(fastbreak)(in
06:26 2-5 H3 the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BECKI,ALLY 06:12
REBOUND OFF by RAUCH,ANNIE --
GOOD 3PTR by BISCHOFF,MADELYN 06:06 5-5
ASSIST by BECKI,ALLY --

05:49 MISS LAYUP by NORRIS,ROCHELLE(in the paint)
BLOCK by KIEFER,MARIE 05:49

— REBOUND OFF by TEAM

05:49 SUB OUT by NORRIS,ROCHELLE

05:49 SUB IN by WARDELL,MADISEN

05:46 MISS JUMPER by WARDELL,MADISEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HAMPTON,NYLA ==
GOOD 3PTR by BECKI,ALLY 05:37 8-5 V3
ASSIST by HAMPTON,NYLA ==

05:25 MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON, TAYLOR(in the paint)
— REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL by RAUCH,ANNIE 05:23
05:23 SUB OUT by TESSON,LISA
05:23 SUB IN by TIMPE, TIANA
SUB OUT by KIEFER,MARIE 05:23
SUB IN by BARRETO,ANA 05:23
05:18 TURNOVER by GORDON,KARRINGTON
MISS JUMPER by BARRETO,ANA(in the paint) 04:56
— REBOUND DEF by WARDELL,MADISEN
04:42 MISS JUMPER by JEAN,NAD&GE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BECKI,ALLY —
TURNOVER by BISCHOFF,MADELYN 04:17
04:17 SUB OUT by GORDON,KARRINGTON
04:17 SUB IN by TESSON,LISA
04:07 TURNOVER by TESSON,LISA
STEAL by HAMPTON,NYLA 04:07

GOOD JUMPER by RAUCH,ANNIE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:02 10-5 V5



ASSIST by HAMPTON,NYLA

MISS 3PTR by BISCHOFF,MADELYN
REBOUND OFF by BISCHOFF,MADELYN

MISS LAYUP by BISCHOFF,MADELYN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BARRETO,ANA

SUB OUT by BISCHOFF,MADELYN

SUB OUT by RAUCH,ANNIE

SUB IN by KIEFER,MARIE

SUB IN by RICHARD,ALEX

SUB IN by PUIGGROS,ESTEL

MISS JUMPER by HAMPTON,NYLA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by BECKI,ALLY
GOOD 3PTR by KIEFER,MARIE
ASSIST by PUIGGROS,ESTEL

MISS JUMPER by RICHARD,ALEX(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by KIEFER,MARIE
SUB OUT by RICHARD,ALEX
SUB IN by BISCHOFF,MADELYN
SUB IN by RAUCH,ANNIE

MISS JUMPER by RAUCH,ANNIE
FOUL by PUIGGROS,ESTEL

BLOCK by BECKI,ALLY

MISS 3PTR by BISCHOFF,MADELYN

GOOD 3PTR by BECKI,ALLY

VISITORS: Ball St.

03:47 10-7 V3

02:00 13-7 V6

01:42 13-9 V4

01:00
00:49
00:49

00:44 13-11 V2
00:34

00:21 13-13

00:04 16-13 V3

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

GOOD LAYUP by JEAN,NAD&GE(in the paint)
ASSIST by WARDELL,MADISEN

REBOUND DEF by WARDELL,MADISEN
TURNOVER by TESSON,LISA

SUB OUT by WARDELL,MADISEN

SUB OUT by JEAN,NADeGE

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,TAYLOR

SUB IN by BROWN,CAPRIA

SUB IN by NORRIS,ROCHELLE

SUB IN by ANDERSON,ALINA

REBOUND DEF by NORRIS,ROCHELLE
FOUL by ANDERSON,ALINA
TURNOVER by ANDERSON,ALINA

MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,ALINA

GOOD JUMPER by NORRIS,ROCHELLE(fastbreak)
ASSIST by TESSON,LISA

BLOCK by NORRIS,ROCHELLE

SUB OUT by BROWN,CAPRIA

SUB OUT by TIMPE, TIANA

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ALINA
SUB IN by GORDON,KARRINGTON
SUB IN by JEAN,NADeGE

SUB IN by ANDERSON,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by NORRIS,ROCHELLE
MISS 3PTR by GORDON,KARRINGTON

REBOUND OFF by JEAN,NAD&GE
GOOD LAYUP by JEAN,NAD&GE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NORRIS,ROCHELLE

GOOD LAYUP by JEAN,NAD&GE(in the paint)
ASSIST by GORDON,KARRINGTON

HOME TEAM: Central Mich.

10:00

SUB OUT by NORRIS,ROCHELLE



SUB OUT by PUIGGROS,ESTEL
SUB IN by KIEFER,MARIE

STEAL by RAUCH,ANNIE

GOOD LAYUP by KIEFER,MARIE(in the paint)

ASSIST by RAUCH,ANNIE

STEAL by BECKI,ALLY
MISS 3PTR by KIEFER,MARIE

STEAL by BECKI,ALLY
TURNOVER by KIEFER,MARIE

TURNOVER by RAUCH,ANNIE

REBOUND DEF by KIEFER,MARIE

TURNOVER by RAUCH,ANNIE

SUB OUT by RAUCH,ANNIE
SUB IN by RICHARD,ALEX

TURNOVER by BECKI,ALLY
SUB OUT by BECKI,ALLY
SUB IN by MUHL,HANA

BLOCK by KIEFER,MARIE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by RICHARD,ALEX
ASSIST by BISCHOFF,MADELYN

REBOUND DEF by MUHL,HANA
MISS JUMPER by KIEFER,MARIE

SUB OUT by HAMPTON,NYLA
SUB OUT by KIEFER,MARIE
SUB IN by BECKI,ALLY

SUB IN by BARRETO,ANA

MISS JUMPER by BARRETO,ANA

TURNOVER by MUHL,HANA

10:00
10:00
10:00
09:43
09:43
09:31 18-13
09:19
09:19
08:52
08:39
08:39
08:33
08:33
08:33
08:17
08:00
08:00
07:50

07:43
07:41
07:20
07:20
07:20
07:20
07:20
07:20
07:20
07:16 18-16
06:52
06:52
06:52
06:38
06:38

06:18 20-16

06:06

05:53

05:44 20-18
05:31
05:31
05:31
05:31
05:31
05:31
05:12
05:04
05:04
05:04
04:48
04:48
04:42 20-21

V5

V2

V4

V2

H1

SUB IN by BROWN,CAPRIA

TURNOVER by ANDERSON,TAYLOR

TURNOVER by BROWN,CAPRIA

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON, TAYLOR
TURNOVER by JEAN,NAD&GE

SUB OUT by TESSON,LISA
SUB IN by TIMPE, TIANA
TURNOVER by JEAN,NADeGE

STEAL by BROWN,CAPRIA

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,CAPRIA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by TIMPE, TIANA

FOUL by BROWN,CAPRIA

SUB OUT by BROWN,CAPRIA
SUB OUT by JEAN,NADeGE
SUB IN by WARDELL,MADISEN
SUB IN by NORRIS,ROCHELLE

GOOD 3PTR by TIMPE, TIANA(fastbreak)
ASSIST by GORDON,KARRINGTON

MISS JUMPER by WARDELL,MADISEN

MISS JUMPER by NORRIS,ROCHELLE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NORRIS,ROCHELLE

GOOD JUMPER by WARDELL,MADISEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by ANDERSON,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by ANDERSON, TAYLOR

SUB IN by TESSON,LISA

REBOUND DEF by TIMPE, TIANA
TURNOVER by TIMPE,TIANA

SUB OUT by GORDON,KARRINGTON
SUB IN by ANDERSON,ALINA

STEAL by ANDERSON,ALINA
GOOD 3PTR by TIMPE, TIANA
ASSIST by TESSON,LISA



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BISCHOFF,MADELYN
SUB IN by PUIGGROS,ESTEL
GOOD FT by BECKI,ALLY

GOOD FT by BECKI,ALLY

GOOD JUMPER by RICHARD,ALEX
ASSIST by BARRETO,ANA

BLOCK by RICHARD,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by RICHARD,ALEX
MISS JUMPER by PUIGGROS,ESTEL(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by RICHARD,ALEX

SUB OUT by MUHL,HANA

SUB IN by HAMPTON,NYLA
GOOD FT by BECKI,ALLY
GOOD FT by BECKI,ALLY

SUB OUT by BARRETO,ANA
SUB IN by KIEFER,MARIE
FOUL by PUIGGROS,ESTEL
SUB OUT by PUIGGROS,ESTEL
SUB IN by BISCHOFF,MADELYN

GOOD FT by BECKI,ALLY
GOOD FT by BECKI,ALLY
FOUL by BECKI,ALLY

BLOCK by BECKI,ALLY
REBOUND DEF by RICHARD,ALEX

GOOD FT by RICHARD,ALEX
GOOD FT by RICHARD,ALEX

MISS JUMPER by BISCHOFF,MADELYN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by RICHARD,ALEX

MISS LAYUP by RICHARD,ALEX(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by KIEFER,MARIE

GOOD LAYUP by RICHARD,ALEX(in the paint)
ASSIST by HAMPTON,NYLA

STEAL by KIEFER,MARIE

21-21
22-21

24-21

24-23

24-25

25-25
26-25

26-26

27-26
28-26

29-26
30-26

32-26

V1

V3

V1

H1

V1

V1
V2

V3
V4

V6

FOUL by NORRIS,ROCHELLE

SUB OUT by NORRIS,ROCHELLE
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ALINA

SUB IN by JEAN,NADeGE

SUB IN by ANDERSON,TAYLOR

FOUL by TESSON,LISA
TURNOVER by TESSON,LISA

MISS JUMPER by WARDELL,MADISEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JEAN,NAD&GE
GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON, TAYLOR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WARDELL,MADISEN
GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,TAYLOR
ASSIST by TESSON,LISA

FOUL by WARDELL,MADISEN

SUB OUT by WARDELL,MADISEN

SUB IN by BROWN,CAPRIA

MISS FT by BROWN,CAPRIA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by BROWN,CAPRIA

SUB OUT by TESSON,LISA

SUB IN by GORDON,KARRINGTON
FOUL by JEAN,NAD&GE

MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,TAYLOR

FOUL by ANDERSON,TAYLOR

TURNOVER by ANDERSON,TAYLOR
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,TAYLOR
SUB IN by TESSON,LISA

TURNOVER by BROWN,CAPRIA



TURNOVER by BECKI,ALLY 00:41
00:41 STEAL by BROWN,CAPRIA
00:37 32-28 V4 GOOD LAYUP by JEAN,NADeGE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by TESSON,LISA
GOOD 3PTR by BECKI,ALLY 00:17 35-28 V7
ASSIST by HAMPTON,NYLA --
00:04 35-31 V4 GOOD 3PTR by TIMPE, TIANA
-- ASSIST by GORDON,KARRINGTON

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Ball St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Central Mich.
10:00 SUB OUT by BROWN,CAPRIA
10:00 SUB OUT by TIMPE, TIANA
10:00 SUB IN by ANDERSON,TAYLOR
10:00 SUB IN by NORRIS,ROCHELLE
TURNOVER by BISCHOFF,MADELYN 09:46
09:46 STEAL by GORDON,KARRINGTON
09:23 MISS LAYUP by NORRIS,ROCHELLE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BECKI,ALLY ==
09:13 FOUL by ANDERSON,TAYLOR
GOOD 3PTR by BECKI,ALLY 09:05 38-31 V7
FOUL by HAMPTON,NYLA 08:35
08:35 38-32 V6 GOOD FT by ANDERSON,TAYLOR
08:35 MISS FT by ANDERSON,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by RICHARD,ALEX ==
GOOD LAYUP by KIEFER,MARIE(in the paint) 08:14 40-32 V38
ASSIST by RICHARD,ALEX ==

08:04 MISS 3PTR by GORDON,KARRINGTON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM —
07:45 FOUL by ANDERSON,TAYLOR
07:45 SUB OUT by ANDERSON, TAYLOR
07:45 SUB IN by TIMPE, TIANA
MISS JUMPER by RICHARD,ALEX(in the paint) 07:42
-- REBOUND DEF by NORRIS,ROCHELLE
07:34 MISS JUMPER by GORDON,KARRINGTON(in the paint)
BLOCK by HAMPTON,NYLA 07:34
REBOUND DEF by HAMPTON,NYLA —
GOOD 3PTR by BECKI,ALLY 07:23 43-32 V11
ASSIST by HAMPTON,NYLA --
07:21 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:21
07:05 TURNOVER by TIMPE, TIANA
TURNOVER by HAMPTON,NYLA 06:47
06:36 MISS 3PTR by GORDON,KARRINGTON
— REBOUND OFF by NORRIS,ROCHELLE
06:27 TURNOVER by TIMPE, TIANA
STEAL by RICHARD,ALEX 06:27
GOOD 3PTR by BECKI,ALLY(fastbreak) 06:21 46-32 V 14
ASSIST by HAMPTON,NYLA --
05:59 MISS LAYUP by GORDON,KARRINGTON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BECKI,ALLY —
MISS 3PTR by BISCHOFF,MADELYN 05:51
— REBOUND DEF by TESSON,LISA
05:45 SUB OUT by JEAN,NAD&GE
05:45 SUB IN by WARDELL,MADISEN

05:21 46-35 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by TESSON,LISA
-- ASSIST by TIMPE, TIANA
GOOD JUMPER by BECKI,ALLY(in the paint) 05:02 48-35 V13
04:53 MISS LAYUP by GORDON,KARRINGTON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by NORRIS,ROCHELLE



04:51 48-37 V11 GOOD LAYUP by NORRIS,ROCHELLE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by BECKI,ALLY 04:39 51-37 V 14
FOUL by KIEFER,MARIE 04:17
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:17
04:17 SUB OUT by WARDELL,MADISEN
04:17 SUB IN by BROWN,CAPRIA
SUB OUT by BISCHOFF,MADELYN 04:17
SUB IN by PUIGGROS,ESTEL 04:17
04:17 51-38 V 13 GOOD FT by NORRIS,ROCHELLE
04:17 MISS FT by NORRIS,ROCHELLE
REBOUND DEF by HAMPTON,NYLA -
MISS JUMPER by RICHARD,ALEX 04:04
REBOUND OFF by KIEFER,MARIE o
MISS LAYUP by KIEFER,MARIE(in the paint) 04:00
04:00 BLOCK by NORRIS,ROCHELLE
REBOUND OFF by KIEFER,MARIE --
03:58 FOUL by TESSON,LISA
GOOD FT by KIEFER,MARIE 03:58 52-38 V 14
GOOD FT by KIEFER,MARIE 03:58 53-38 V15
03:47 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,CAPRIA
REBOUND DEF by PUIGGROS,ESTEL =
MISS JUMPER by RICHARD,ALEX(in the paint) 03:17
= REBOUND DEF by NORRIS,ROCHELLE
03:14 TURNOVER by TESSON,LISA
03:14 SUB OUT by GORDON,KARRINGTON
03:14 SUB OUT by NORRIS,ROCHELLE
03:14 SUB IN by JEAN,NAD&GE
03:14 SUB IN by ANDERSON,ALINA
SUB OUT by KIEFER,MARIE 03:14
SUB OUT by RICHARD,ALEX 03:14
SUB IN by BISCHOFF,MADELYN 03:14
SUB IN by RAUCH,ANNIE 03:14
TURNOVER by TEAM 02:43
02:33 MISS JUMPER by TESSON,LISA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PUIGGROS,ESTEL ==
GOOD LAYUP by RAUCH,ANNIE(in the paint) 02:10 55-38 V17
ASSIST by HAMPTON,NYLA ==

02:10 FOUL by JEAN,NADe&GE

MISS FT by RAUCH,ANNIE 02:10
-- REBOUND DEF by JEAN,NADeGE

FOUL by PUIGGROS,ESTEL 02:09

02:09 SUB OUT by JEAN,NADeGE

02:09 SUB IN by NORRIS,ROCHELLE

01:55 TURNOVER by TIMPE,TIANA
STEAL by BISCHOFF,MADELYN 01:55

01:49 FOUL by BROWN,CAPRIA
MISS FT by BECKI,ALLY 01:49
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BECKI,ALLY 01:49 56-38 V 18

01:34 TURNOVER by BROWN,CAPRIA
STEAL by HAMPTON,NYLA 01:34

GOOD JUMPER by BECKI,ALLY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:31 58-38 V20
ASSIST by HAMPTON,NYLA ==

01:15 MISS 3PTR by TIMPE, TIANA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
SUB OUT by BECKI,ALLY 01:13
SUB IN by MUHL,HANA 01:13
GOOD LAYUP by HAMPTON,NYLA(in the paint) 01:03 60-38 V22
00:57 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:57 SUB OUT by BROWN,CAPRIA
00:57 SUB OUT by TIMPE, TIANA

00:57 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ALINA



STEAL by RAUCH,ANNIE
MISS 3PTR by PUIGGROS,ESTEL

FOUL by RAUCH,ANNIE

SUB OUT by MUHL,HANA
SUB OUT by RAUCH,ANNIE
SUB IN by BECKI,ALLY
SUB IN by KIEFER,MARIE

SUB OUT by PUIGGROS,ESTEL
SUB IN by RICHARD,ALEX
GOOD FT by BECKI,ALLY
GOOD FT by BECKI,ALLY

SUB OUT by BECKI,ALLY

SUB IN by MUHL,HANA

VISITORS: Ball St.

00:57
00:57
00:57
00:42
00:42
00:34

00:31
00:16
00:16
00:16
00:16
00:16
00:02
00:02
00:02
00:02 61-38 V23
00:02 62-38 V24
00:02
00:02

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

SUB IN by GORDON,KARRINGTON
SUB IN by JEAN,NADé&GE

SUB IN by ANDERSON,TAYLOR
TURNOVER by ANDERSON,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON, TAYLOR

TURNOVER by GORDON,KARRINGTON

FOUL by TESSON,LISA

HOME TEAM: Central Mich.

SUB OUT by MUHL,HANA
SUB IN by BECKI,ALLY

REBOUND DEF by KIEFER,MARIE

MISS LAYUP by RICHARD,ALEX(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BECKI,ALLY

GOOD JUMPER by HAMPTON,NYLA
REBOUND DEF by RICHARD,ALEX

FOUL by KIEFER,MARIE
TURNOVER by KIEFER,MARIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by RICHARD,ALEX
ASSIST by HAMPTON,NYLA

REBOUND DEF by KIEFER,MARIE
TURNOVER by KIEFER,MARIE

FOUL by KIEFER,MARIE

REBOUND DEF by RICHARD,ALEX

SUB OUT by KIEFER,MARIE

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:50

09:29

09:21
08:48 64-38 V 26
08:28
08:07
08:07
08:07
08:07
07:59
07:37
07:33
07:33
07:33
07:31 66-38 V28

07:12
07:09
07:09
07:06
07:06

07:06
07:05
07:05
07:05

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,TAYLOR
SUB IN by TIMPE, TIANA

MISS JUMPER by NORRIS,ROCHELLE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NORRIS,ROCHELLE
MISS 3PTR by TIMPE, TIANA

MISS LAYUP by JEAN,NAD&GE(in the paint)

SUB IN by ANDERSON,TAYLOR
SUB OUT by NORRIS,ROCHELLE
MISS JUMPER by TESSON,LISA(in the paint)

FOUL by GORDON,KARRINGTON
FOUL by ANDERSON,TAYLOR
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,TAYLOR
SUB IN by ANDERSON,ALINA

MISS 3PTR by TESSON,LISA

STEAL by GORDON,KARRINGTON

MISS FT by GORDON,KARRINGTON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by GORDON,KARRINGTON

FOUL by JEAN,NADe&GE
SUB OUT by JEAN,NADeGE



SUB OUT by RICHARD,ALEX
SUB IN by BARRETO,ANA
SUB IN by RAUCH,ANNIE

TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by BISCHOFF,MADELYN

SUB OUT by HAMPTON,NYLA
SUB IN by MUHL,HANA

GOOD FT by BISCHOFF,MADELYN
GOOD FT by BISCHOFF,MADELYN

FOUL by BECKI,ALLY

TURNOVER by BECKI,ALLY

MISS 3PTR by BARRETO,ANA
REBOUND OFF by BECKI,ALLY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BISCHOFF,MADELYN
SUB IN by SHAFER,SYDNEY

MISS LAYUP by RAUCH,ANNIE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SHAFER,SYDNEY(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by BECKI,ALLY

SUB IN by HAMPTON,NYLA
GOOD FT by RAUCH,ANNIE
GOOD FT by RAUCH,ANNIE

GOOD 3PTR by MUHL,HANA
ASSIST by HAMPTON,NYLA

REBOUND DEF by BARRETO,ANA
TURNOVER by RAUCH,ANNIE

SUB OUT by HAMPTON,NYLA
SUB IN by BROOKE,ASHLYNN

TURNOVER by MUHL,HANA
FOUL by BARRETO,ANA
SUB OUT by RAUCH,ANNIE
SUB IN by RICHARD,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by RICHARD,ALEX

GOOD JUMPER by RICHARD,ALEX(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MUHL,HANA

67-38
68-38

68-39
68-40

68-42

69-42
70-42
70-44
73-44

73-46

73-47

75-47

V 29
V 30

V 29
V 28

V 26

Vv 27
V 28
V 26
V 29

Vv 27

V 26

V 28

SUB IN by NORRIS,ROCHELLE

MISS 3PTR by TIMPE, TIANA

FOUL by NORRIS,ROCHELLE

MISS 3PTR by GORDON,KARRINGTON

REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,ALINA

MISS LAYUP by GORDON,KARRINGTON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by NORRIS,ROCHELLE

GOOD FT by NORRIS,ROCHELLE
GOOD FT by NORRIS,ROCHELLE

GOOD LAYUP by NORRIS,ROCHELLE(in the paint)
ASSIST by GORDON,KARRINGTON

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,ALINA
TURNOVER by TIMPE,TIANA

BLOCK by NORRIS,ROCHELLE

FOUL by NORRIS,ROCHELLE

GOOD JUMPER by GORDON,KARRINGTON

MISS 3PTR by TESSON,LISA

SUB OUT by TESSON,LISA

SUB OUT by NORRIS,ROCHELLE
SUB IN by BROWN,CAPRIA

SUB IN by WARDELL,MADISEN

GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,ALINA(in the paint)

ASSIST by BROWN,CAPRIA

GOOD FT by BROWN,CAPRIA

MISS FT by BROWN,CAPRIA

MISS JUMPER by WARDELL,MADISEN(in the paint)



GOOD LAYUP by SHAFER,SYDNEY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:08 77-47 V 30

REBOUND DEF by SHAFER,SYDNEY
TURNOVER by SHAFER,SYDNEY

STEAL by MUHL,HANA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by SHAFER,SYDNEY

SUB OUT by BARRETO,ANA

SUB IN by BOLDEN,SYDNEY

SUB IN by SMITH,HAILEY

SUB OUT by RICHARD,ALEX

SUB IN by SMITH,OLIVIA

MISS 3PTR by BROOKE,ASHLYNN

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,HAILEY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MUHL,HANA
SUB IN by SHAFER,SYDNEY
MISS FT by SMITH,HAILEY

REBOUND OFF by SMITH,HAILEY
FOUL by SMITH,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,OLIVIA
MISS JUMPER by BROOKE,ASHLYNN
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,OLIVIA
MISS 3PTR by SHAFER,SYDNEY

STEAL by SMITH,OLIVIA

01:

01

01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:

51

146

33
33
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
14
12
11
11
11

MISS JUMPER by GORDON,KARRINGTON(in the paint)

TURNOVER by TIMPE,TIANA

79-47 V 32
FOUL by TIMPE,TIANA

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,CAPRIA

MISS FT by WARDELL,MADISEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by WARDELL,MADISEN

REBOUND DEF by GORDON,KARRINGTON
TURNOVER by WARDELL,MADISEN



